

Declaration of conformity

0000GI2004A - GROUT CLEANING BRUSH



We hereby declare that our product:

0000GI2004A GROUT CLEANING BRUSH

Complies with the legal requirements, in the current version, provided for in:

- Reg. (EC) n. 1935/2004
- Reg. (EU) 10/2011 and subsequent updates and changes,
- It has been manufactured in accordance with the Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 (GMP) on Good Manufacturing Practices for Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food.

According to the information in our possession, we confirm that:

- The product can be used for long-term contact with all kinds of foodstuffs at maximum 40°C and can furthermore be employed for a maximum of 2 hours at a maximum of 70°C or maximum 15 minutes at a maximum of 100°C.
- Can be sterilised in autoclave at a maximum temperature of 120°C.
- Tolerates all approved disinfectants.

Release Date: 10/11/2020

This document has been written in digital format and is valid also without signature.

General indication:

In case of changes in the legislation, as well as in the directives, regulations, raw materials, manufacturing processes and similar, this declaration will be re-evaluated. If any changes are made, Filmop International Srl will make them properly available. The previous declarations will therefore lose their validity.


FILMOP INTERNATIONAL SRL

FILMOP INTERNATIONAL s.r.l. (Soc. a Socio Unico)

Via dell'Artigianato, 10/11 - 35010 VILLA DEL CONTE (PD) - ITALY
Tel. +39 049 9325066 - Fax +39 049 9325317
www.filmop.com - filmop@filmop.com

Reg. Imp. di PD / C.F.: 04848400281 - R.E.A.: PD n° 423341
Cod. ISO / VAT / P.IVA: IT 04848400281 - Cap. Soc. € 6.000.000 int. vers.

